

16.11.2024

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Counsel for plaintiff to clarify on the aspect of valuation also on the point that if plaintiff himself is the executant of the sale deed in question, what is the cause to seek cancellation of the same as prayed in prayer (c) ?

List on 05.12.2024.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.11.2024