

CS 400/24
SAROJ SINGH Vs. MOHD. TAHID

04.01.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.

Counsel for plaintiff has moved an application U/O VI Rule 17 CPC. After some arguments, he seeks to withdraw the said application. Allowed. The application is dismissed as withdrawn. Endorsement in this regard taken on the last order-sheet.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks more time to clarify in terms of order dated 16.11.2024.

List on 15.02.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
04.01.2025