

08.08.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

Summons sent to defendant have come back unexecuted with the report that defendant does not reside at the said address. Let fresh summons be issued against the defendant through all permissible modes on filing of PF returnable for 04.11.2025.

In case of refusal, let affixation be also carried out. Let *dasti* be also given.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.08.2025