

21.01.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for D-1 with D-1.
None for D-2.

No written statement filed despite expiry of statutory time. D-1 is at liberty to file his written statement as per law with copy to the other side. Replication, if any, be filed within 15 days thereafter.

List for completion of pleadings, admission/denial and framing of issues on 16.03.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
21.01.2026