

CS 400/24
SAROJ SINGH Vs. MOHD. TAHID

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Atul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Imran Khan, Ld. Counsel for D-1.
D-2 already deleted.

No WS filed by D-1 despite expiry of statutory time.

Thus, right of D-1 to file written statement is closed.

List for PE on 03.07.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.03.2026